



झारखंड केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 हात स्थापित) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009)

Ref.:CUJ/DG1/2023/_1560

dated: 22/05/2023

Open Ph.D. Viva Voce Notification

This is to notify that the Open Ph.D. Viva Voce Seminar of Mr. Somnath Bar (Registration no. 18260201003) under the supervision of Dr. Bikash Ranjan Parida and Prof. Arvind Chandra Pandey, Department of Geoinformatics has been scheduled as per the following.

Name of the Scholar	Mr. Somnath Bar
Registration No.	18260201003
Ph.D. Thesis Title	"Assessment of Forest fire and its impact on regional
	atmospheric pollution and forest degradation in parts of
	Western Himalaya, India
Name of the Supervisor (s)	Dr. Bikash Ranjan Parida (Supervisor)
	Prof. Arvind Chandra Pandey (co-supervisor)
Date of Viva Voce	25 May 2023
Time of Viva Voce	11:00 AM & onwards
Mode of Seminar	Blended Mode
	Offline Venue: Room No. 148, Department of Geoinformatics, Brambe Campus, Central University of Jharkhand
	Online Meeting Link: https://meet.google.com/tgh-bywj-itv

In view of COVID-19 pandemic, the Open Ph.D. Viva Voce (Open Defence) will also be conducted via online using Google Meet Platform. All the RAC/DRC members, faculty members, research scholars, students and interested person are cordially invited to attend the Open Ph.D. defence pf Scholar's thesis.

(Prof. A.C. Pandey) 22/5/2023 Dean, School of Natural Resource & Management Ex-Officio Chairman RAC

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CUJ
- 2. All Deans of the Schools
- 3. Dean (A&A)/R & D Cell// OSD (AA)
- All Heads/Coordinators 4.
- PS to the Registrar 5
- 6. CoE
- 7. Director, IQAC 8. Librarian of the University
- 9. All RAC/DRC members, Department of Geoinformatics
- 10. Mr. Somnath Bar, Research Scholar, DGI
- 11. Technical Cell/System Analyst
- 12. Department Notice Board

Dean School of Natural Resource Management Contral University of Jharkhand Ranchl-835205, Jharkhand